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Sheet Metal Plates / Brackets
HFS8 Series

Type Material Surface 
Treatment

HPTCUL
Low 

Carbon 
Steel

Trivalent 
ChromateHPTUL

HPTWUL

SHPTCUL
304 

Stainless 
Steel

—

 Not RoHS compliant when -SET is specifiied.

HPTCUL8
Trivalent Chromate

SHPTCUL8

HPTUL8
Trivalent Chromate

HPTWUL8
Trivalent Chromate

18 37.5 76.5

36

150

18
37

.5
76

.515
0

36

3-C3

4-Ø9

45°

45°40
23

0
40

35
0

18

18 40 230 40
3503-C3

7-Ø9 12-Ø9

4018 230 40
350

35
0

10
45°40

23
0

40
18

3-C3 T

Part Number Mass
(g) T

Applicable Screw / Nut
Screw Qty. Nuts Qty.

HPTCUL8
360

3.2

M8-15
4

M8
4

SHPTCUL8 3
HPTUL8 1760

3.2
7 7

HPTWUL8 1758 12 12

Part Number Mass
(g) T

Applicable Screw / Nut
Screw Qty. Nuts Qty.

HPTLN8
50

3.2

M8-15

3

M8

3
SHPTLN8 3
HPTLS8

89
3.2

4 4
SHPTLS8 3
HPTLD8 445 3.2 8 8

Alteration Code Spec. Plates, Brackets

Applicable  
Screws &  
Nuts Set

SET

Applicable screws and nuts for mounting  
each plate on extrusions come in a set.

Materials Set

Low Carbon Steel
Screws: CBM
Nuts: HNTT

304 Stainless Steel
Screws: SCB

Nuts: HNTTSN

HPTSS8
SHPTSS8
HPTSSL8
SHPTSSL8
HPTSD8
SHPTSD8
HPTLN8
SHPTLN8
HPTLS8
SHPTLS8
HPTLD8
HPTCUL8
SHPTCUL8
HPTUL8
HPTWUL8

Part Number

HPTSS8

Part Number - (SET)

HPTSS8 - SET

Type Material Surface  
Treatment

HPTSS
Low Carbon 

Steel

Bright 
Chromate 

Plating
HPTSSL
HPTSD
SHPTSS

304 Stain-
less Steel —SHPTSSL

SHPTSD

HPTSS8
SHPTSS8

HPTSSL8
SHPTSSL8

HPTSD8
SHPTSD8

Part Number Mass
(g) T Applicable Screw / Nut

Screw Qty. Nuts Qty.
HPTSS8 61

3.2

M8-15

2

M8

2SHPTSS8 3
HPTSSL8 122

3.2

4 4SHPTSSL8 3
HPTSD8 131

3.2
SHPTSD8 3

Sheet Metal / Brackets

Sheet Metal / Brackets

Sheet Metal / Brackets
Type Material Surface  

Treatment

HPTLN Low Carbon 
Steel

Trivalent  
Chromate

HPTLS Low Carbon 
Steel

Bright  
Chromate  

PlatingHPTLD
SHPTLN 304 Stainless 

Steel —
SHPTLS

HPTLN8 
SHPTLN8

HPTLS8 

SHPTLS8
HPTLD8

14

14

28
28 10

85

28

10
28

85

4-Ø9

5-C5

(T=Plate Thickness)

19 40
78

8-Ø9

19
40

16
0

1605-C5 40

40

19

19
78

(T=Plate Thickness)

36
10

28

3-Ø9

5-C5 60

28

60 (T=Plate Thickness)

HFS8 Series
40, 8010

35

75

2-Ø9

4-R2

40

T

35

155

4-Ø9

4-R2

404040

T

75

4-Ø9

4-R275

40

T

Sheet Metal Plates / Brackets
HFS8 Series

Type Material Surface Treatment

HPTTS
Low Carbon Steel Bright Chromate PlatingHPTTD

HPTPS
SHPTTS 304 Stainless Steel —

HPTBS8
SHPTBS8

HPTTS8
SHPTTS8

HPTTD8 HPTPS8

HPTBDW8

Part Number Mass
(g) T

Applicable Screw & Nut
Screw Qty. Nuts Qty.

HPTTS8 103
3.2

M8-15
4

M8
4SHPTTS8 3

HPTTD8 514
3.2

8 8
HPTPS8 135 6 6

Sheet Metal /  
Brackets

Sheet Metal / Brackets

Type Material Surface Treatment

HPTBS
Low Carbon 

Steel
Bright  

Chromate Plating
HPTBD
HPTBDW
HPTGS
SHPTBS 304 Stainless 

Steel —SHPTBD

HPTBD8
SHPTBD8

HPTGS8

 Not RoHS compliant when -SET is specifiied.

HFS8 Series
40, 8010

1010

50

4-Ø9

6-C5

100

90

30
10

14
28

28

(T= Plate Thickness)

100
28

25
10

15
0

28

10
25

10 10

8-C5

6-Ø9
(T= Plate Thickness)

4078
19

16
0

40

19
200

8-Ø9

6-C5

4019
78

19

19

(T= Plate Thickness)

4075

25

2-Ø9

4-R2

40

40

9 9

6
19

.5

75
40

T

17
.5

35

Ø9

25 4-R2

9

40

6
19

.5

40 35

T

40
17

.5

27
5

20
0

4-C5 19
38

4-Ø9

40 17.5

275
200

T9
9

4-R2

75

9
9

20

9 9

80

80

4075

20 9 31 9

40

31

T

 Not RoHS compliant when -SET is specifiied.

Part Number - (SET)

HPTBS8 - SET

Part Number

HPTBS8

Part Number Mass
(g) T

Applicable Screw & Nut
Screw Qty. Nuts Qty.

HPTBS8
83

4.5

M8-15

2

M8

2
SHPTBS8 4

HPTBD8
179

4.5
4 4

SHPTBD8 4

HPTBDW8 461 6 8 8

HPTGS5 560 4.5 4 4

HPTGS8

Alteration Code Spec. Plates, Brackets

Applicable  
Screws &  
Nuts Set

SET

Applicable screws and nuts for mounting each 
plate on extrusions come in a set.

Materials Set

Low Carbon Steel
Screws: CBM
Nuts: HNTT

304 Stainless Steel
Screws: SCB

Nuts: HNTTSN

HPTTS8

SHPTTS8

HPTTD8

HPTPS8

HPTBS8

SHPTBS8

HPTBD8

SHPTBD8

HPTBDW8

HPTGS8


